

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Text

File #: 12-2540, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City of Key West, Florida, amending Chapter 74 of the Code of Ordinance entitled "Utilities" by amending Sections 74-201, 74-203, 74-208, 74-209 and 74-238 to conform City Billing Policies with those of Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority to provide uniform billing procedures for customers in Key West for both water and sanitary sewer services; Amending Section 74-201 to amend security deposit requirements for new accounts, and adding bank draft (automatic deposits) provisions; Amending Section 74-203 to provide that sewer connection fees are paid directly to the City of Key West; Amending Section 74-208 to allow payment to City designee; Amending Section 74-209 to amend delinquent payment and non-payment disconnection procedures; Amending 74-238 to eliminate use of deduct meters; Providing for severability; Providing for repeal of inconsistent provisions; Providing for an effective date.